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Village Board Meeting
Fire Department Activity Memo

To:  Julia Cedillo, Village Manager

From: Dean J. Maggos, Director of Fire & BuildinW

Date: November 17, 2014

Re: Fire Department Activities - OCTOBER 2014

As requested for insertion into the Village Board meeting agenda packet, the following is a brief summary
of Fire Department activity highlights for the month of October. As usual, a more comprehensive monthly
report is kept within the department for your review.

There were 153 EMS responses this month and 1329 YTD. Last year, there were 1251 YTD at this time.
There were 42 fire/rescue incidents this month, and 431 YTD. Last year, there were 390 YTD at this time.

On October 12", our Annual Open House was held at Fire Station No. 1, providing a great amount of fire
and safety education to children and adults alike. Also during the month, many events related to Fire
Prevention Week also took place, including presenting fire safety education at all elementary schools, and
to seniors at Bethlehem Woods. Firefighters also staffed Fire Station 2 during the Chamber of Commerce
Haunted Trolley Trick or Treat event.

Personnel were presented with the “EMS Run of the Month” for September from Adventist La Grange
Hospital for the care and treatment they provided for a cardiac patient. Also during the month, the Fire
Department provided EMS coverage for two Nazareth Football games.

Throughout the month, personnel trained using a house at 246 Kings Ct. which was slated for demolition.
Also during the month, personnel participated in regional planning with neighboring communities to
prepare for the treatment and transport of patients who are suspect of having the Ebola virus.

10/23 (THUR) 11:33 PM: Responded to an activated fire alarm, which turned out to be a cooking fire, at
1602 Homestead Rd. Fire was confined to the container, and firefighters assisted with removing smoke.

10/26 (SUN) 5:27 AM: Responded with an Engine, Plans Chief and Investigator to assist the Forest View
Fire Department with the MABAS box alarm house fire at 4529 Home Ave.

10/27 (MON) 3:24 PM: Responded to a fireplace natural gas leak at a home in the 1200 block of
Woodside. Firefighters were able to control the leak by closing a valve in the system.

10/29 (WED) 4:17 AM: Responded with our Truck, and a Safety Section Officer (Chief), to assist the
Hinsdaie Fire Department with a MABAS box alarm house fire at 925 S. Bodin Ave.

10/29 (WED) 7:57 AM: Responded to an activated carbon monoxide detector at a home in the 900 block
of Kemman. Elevated levels of CO were discovered, coming from a stove in the home.

10/30 (THUR) 4:44 PM: Responded for an odor of gasoline in a home in the 900 block of N. Stone. Upon
investigation it was discovered that a neighbor poured a small amount of gasoline into a catch basin at the
end of the block. Firefighters flushed the sewer system with water to dissipate the gasoline and odor.




— . Incident Reports By Incident Type, Summary e

Incident Type
111 Building fire
113  Cooking fire, confined to container
212  Overpressure rupture of steam boiler
311  Medical assist, assist EMS crew
321  EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury
322  Vehicle accident with injuries
381 Rescue or EMS standby
411  Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill
412  Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)
424  Carbon monoxide incident
444  Power line down
445  Arcing, shorted electrical equipment
500 Service Call, other
611  Dispaiched & canceled en route
671 Hazmat release investigation w/ no hazmat
700 False alarm or false call, other
736  CO detector activation due to malfunction
743  Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional
745  Alarm system sounded, no fire - unintentional
746  Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO
Total Number of Incidents:
Total Number of Incident Types:
Print Date:  11/17/2014

Total Incidents:
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LAGRANGE PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
RESPONSE ACTIVITIES — OCTOBER 2014

NATURE OF CALL:
Cardiac
injured Person
Medical Emergency
Road Accident
Respiratory
Assist Patient
Mutual Aid Given
EMS Stand-by

OUTCOME OF SERVICES:
Treated/Transported
Refused Services
Assist Patient Only
Other

LEVEL OF CARE PROVIDED:
Advanced (ALS)
Basic (BLS)
Refused Care
Other

TRANSPORT FACILITIES:
LaGrange Hospital
Loyola Medical Center
Hinsdale Hospital
MacNeal Hospital
Good Samaritan Hospital
Hines VA Hospital
Elmhurst Hospital
Not transported

RESPONSE ACTIVITY:
Total Calls — Month
Totai Calls = YTD
Total Patients - Month
Total Patients — YTD
BILLING INFORMATION:
Invoices issued this month

Invoices received this month

Rick Ronovsky

010
044
062
010
009
010
006
002

115
032
010
002

080
035
032
012

094
009
005
002
002
001
001
044

153

1329

159

1354

Submitted by:
Rick Ronovsky, Division Chief
EMS Division

LOCATION OF CALL:
Commercial
Educational
Brook Park School
Forest Road School
Nazareth Academy
Park Junior High School
St. Louise School/Church
Industrial
Bethlehem Woods Complex
Residential Towers
Assisted Living Center
Institutional
OLB Center
The Grove Health Care
Plymouth Place
Scheck Senior Center
Residential
Single Family
Multi Family
Miscellanecus
Police/Fire Station
Street/Road/Park
Mutual Aid Given

MUTUAL AID ACTIVITY:
Provided to:
LaGrange
Westchester
Tri State

Received from:
Brookfield
LaGrange

095 Total Amount Invoiced:

Total Amount Received:

065

003

000
000
005
000
001
000

021
009

003
003
017
000

058
016

002

009
006

002
002
002

001
011

$ 75,653.50
$ 30,648.45

Approved by: ~
Dean Maggos, Fire Chief



LA GRANGE PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT

447 N. Catherine Avenue
La Grange Park, [llinois 60526

(708) 354-0225 Administration
{(708) 352-2141 Non-Emergency
(708) 354-0241 FAX

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
ACTIVITY REPORT — OCTOBER 2014

Ambulance Responses:

This month, EMT and Paramedic personnel responded to a total of 153 requests for emergency
medical services treating a total of 159 patients. There were 122 calis located west of the IHB
Railroad and 25 calls east of the IHB Raiiroad. Year to date, there have been a total of 1329
requests for service and 1354 patients receiving care.

This compares to last year (October 2013) when there were 142 requests for service and a year
to date total of 1251 calls.

Training and Continuing Education:

EMT Continuing Education was conducted on Tuesday, October 14" in the Community Room at
Fire Station #1. Paramedic Continuing Education was held on Monday, October 13th, Tuesday,
October 14™, and Wednesday, October 15% at the LaGrange Fire Department.

Probationary Firefighter Kyle Kudia completed EMT-B training at the College of DuPage in Glen
Eflyn.

Special Activities:

On October 11", Firefighter/Paramedic Wittman and Firefighter Palicka provided ambulance
and paramedic service at the Nazareth High School Football Game.

On October 25", Firefighter/Paramedic Kuester and Firefighter Raupp provided ambulance and
paramedic service at the Nazareth High School Football Game.

On October 31, Firefighter/Paramedic Shelly Carbone attended the Loyola EMS System’s
EMS Coordinator's Meeting held at the EMS System Office.

In October, we were notified that we were awarded the “EMS Run of the Month” for September
at LaGrange Hospital for care, treatment, and transportation of a cardiac patient in our Village.

In October, members participated in regional Ebola planning with Hinsdale, Western Springs,
LaGrange and Clarendon Hills.

Submitted by: - Approved by:
Rick Ronovsky, Division Chief Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief
EMS Division




Fire Prevention and Education Activities for
October, 2014

Fire Prevention and Education was conducted by Division Chief Carpenter, FF Hulten and FF McManus

*  Members conducted 0 Fire Inspections at the following type of occupancies:

«  Residential; 0
*  Commercial: 0
*  Education: 0
*  Industrial: 0
+  Institution: 0
= Municipal: 0
*  Office: 0

*  Members noted 0 violations of the Village Fire and Life Safety code as follows:

*  Alarm Systems: 0
«  Fire Extinguishers: 0
*  Electrical: 0
*+  Combustible Storage: 0
*  Flammable Storage: 0
«  Life Safety: 0
e Other: ¢

*  Members conducted 0 re-inspections with 0 of 0 outstanding violations corrected.

«  The Department respended to 5 Fire afarm activation’s during the month.

= Malicious: 0
»  Malfunction: 0
*  Smoke / Fire: 5

[ LY
Submitted byy. - Approved By: 7
John Carpentér, Division Chief Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief
Fire P tion Division




«  D/C Carpenter continues to receive request for lock box applications and continues to place keys in new
boxes throughout the village.

*  Members conducted fire prevention education presentations in all village schools for approximately 2000
children.

*  Members conducted fire prevention education presentation for 1* graders at Ogden Ave. School.

*  Members conducted the annual fire department open house at fire station #1 during fire prevention week.
There was good weather and great attendance from the public.

»  Fire Chief Maggos conducted a fire prevention and fall prevention presentation at Bethlehem Woods for
residents and staff.

*  Members participated in the annual silent parade from Hinsdale to Lisle Woodridge.
«  Members conducted an open house at station #2 during the Haunted Trolley event in the business district.
»  D/C Carpenter has been following up with problem fire alarms.

*  Members conducted 4 block parties during the month- 1400 Ostrander, 500 Kensington and 400 Spring,

500 Malden
x{ «/::7 7
. "'""".‘:{.M <
— 2 (-\‘\‘ ' . ?y

Submitted B; . - Approved By:
John Cagperiter, Division Chief Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief

Fire Prgvéntion Division
i,



Regular Training

La Grange Park Fire Department
Division of Operations & Training

October 2014

Monthly Training Summary

October 6 & 7 SOG & Pre-plan Review

October 13 & 14 Acquired Structure Evolutions
October 20 & 21 Acquired Structure Evolutions
October 27 & 28 Acquired Structure Evolutions

Training hour totals

October 2014 2014 YTD
Regular Drill 225.00 2434.00
Other Training 17.50 553.50

Monthly Operations Summary

Fire Call Activities

October 2014 2014 YTD October 2013 2013 YTD
Total Fire Calls 42 431 35 390
Fire Call Mutual Aid Summary

October 2014 2014 YTD October 2014 2014 YTD

Aid Received Aid Received Aid Given Aid Given
Brookfield 0 21 3 33
La Grange 4 81 8 49
Western Springs 0 3 0 2
Other 0 22 2 17
Mutual Aid Totals 4 127 101

Hoe AL

Submitted by:

Norman Rick, Division Chief
Operations and Support Services

%/

Approved by
Dean J. Maggos, Fire Chief
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Incident Reports By Incident Type

[

o - Page19f_6
| Incident Type: 111 Building fire - "

Incident # Exp # Date Time
141621 0 10/26/2014 5:27:00AM
141645 0 10/29/2014 4:17:00AM

Total Incidents: 2

I'incident Type: 113 Cooking fire, confined to container

Incident # Exp # Date Time
141606 0 10/23/2014 11:33:00PM
Total Incidents: 1
Uincldent Type: _ 212 Overpressurerupture of steamboiler .
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141523 0 10/7/2014 11:39:00AM
Total Incidents: 1
(incidentType: 311 Modicalassist, assistEMSorew |
Incident # Exp# Date Time
141506 0 10/4/2014 4:21:.00AM
141622 0 10/26/2014 5:40:00AM
141636 0 10/27/2014 2:25.00PM
141646 0 10/29/2014 5:03:00AM
Total Incidents: 4




Incident Reports By Incident Type

Incident Type:

Incident #
141495
141486
141497
141495
141500
141501
141502
141503
141505
141508
141509
141510
141511
141512
141513
141514
141515
141516
141517
141518
141520
141521
141522
141524
141525
141526
141527
141528
141528
141530
141531
141532
141533
141534
141535
141536
141540
141542
141543
141544
141545
141547
141548
141549
141551
141552
141553
141554
141556

321 EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury

Exp#

=RegeloeleleBeleBoleleloelololaeloBalaolalaBeBalaoBaeleBeNBoeNoNoeNoReNoBoeBoeNeNoeNoeBolloNeNo ool ol oo No el e

Date
10/2/2014
10/3/2014
10/3/2014
10/3/2014
10/3/2014
10/3/2014
10/3/2014
10/3/2014
10/4/2014
10/4/2014
10/4/2014
10/4/2014
10/5/2014
10/5/2014
10/5/2014
10/6/2014
10/6/2014
10/6/2014
10/6/2014
10/6/2014
10/7/2014
10/7/2014
10/7/2014
10/7/2014
10/8/2014
10/8/2014
10/9/2014
10/9/2014
10/9/2014
10/9/2014
10/9/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/11/2014
10/11/2014
10/11/2014
10/11/2014
10/11/2014
10/12/2014
10/12/2014
10/12/2014
10/12/2014
10/12/2014
10/13/2014
10/13/2014
10/13/2014

Time
9:05:00PM
7:47:00AM
8:21:00AM
9:26:00AM

12:57:00PM
2:49:00PM
6:12:00PM
6:24:00PM
2:03:00AM
12:29:00PM
6:08:00PM
9:47:00PM
3:39:00PM
5:19:00PM
7:30:00PM
3:43:00AM
6:29:00AM
10:47:00AM
4:28:00PM
5:59:00PM
1:27:00AM
5:53:00AM
10:09:00AM
12:14:00PM
4:02:00AM
10:46:00AM
7:26:00AM
7:27:00AM
2:06:00PM
4:39:00PM
8:03:00PM
4:55:00AM
8:08:00AM
11:54:0CAM
12:27:00PM
12:45:00PM
4:41:00AM
2:34:00PM
2:37:00PM
3:19:00PM
7:56:00PM
5:33:00AM
6:37:00AM
8:32:00AM
9:36:00PM
9:44:00PM
5:56:00AM
5:58:00AM
2:33:00PM

Page 2 of 6




~ Incident Reports By Incident Type

-

Page 30f6
141558 0 10/14/2014 9:22:00AM
141559 0 10/14/2014 1:37:00PM
141560 0 10/14/2014 2:03:00PM
141561 0 10/14/2014 3:21:.00PM
141563 0 10/14/2014 11:51:00PM
141564 0 10/15/2014 3:32:00AM
141566 0 10/15/2014 10:08:00AM
141567 0 10/15/2014 2:38:00FPM
141570 0 10/16/2014 8:15:.00AM
141571 0 10/16/2014 9:28:00AM
141573 0 10/17/2014 4:26:00PM
141574 0 10/17/2014 5:23:.00PM
141575 0 10/17/2014 6:45:00PM
141577 0 10/17/2014 8:33:00PM
141578 0 10/17/2014 8:50:00PM
141579 0 10/17/2014 11:01:00PM
141581 0 10/19/2014 1:37:00AM
141582 0 10/19/2014 4:44:.00PM
141583 0 10/19/2014 9:05:00PM
141584 0 10/19/2014 9:44:.00PM
141585 0 10/20/2014 10:06:00AM
141587 0 10/20/2014 12:21:00PM
141588 0 10/20/2014 9:20:00PM
141589 0 10/21/2014 8:12:00AM
141590 0 10/21/2014 9:24:00AM
141591 0] 10/21/2014 9:52:00AM
141592 0 10/21/2014 3:09:00PM
141593 0 10/21/2014 6:36:00PM
141594 0 10/21/2014 10:33:00PM
141595 0 10/22/2014 10:02:00AM
141596 0 10/22/2014 11:03:00AM
141597 0 10/22/2014 12:29:00PM
141599 0 10/23/2014 12:35:00AM
141600 0 10/23/2014 10:21:00AM
141601 0 10/23/2014 10:23:00AM
141602 0 10/23/2014 1:16:00PM
141603 0 10/23/2014 4:26:00PM
141604 0 10/23/2014 4:28:00PM
141605 0 10/23/2014 10:34:00PM
141607 0 10/24/2014 4:55:00AM
141608 0 10/24/2014 7:10:00AM
141609 0 10/24/2014 2:34:00PM
141610 0 10/24/2014 3:01:00PM
141611 0 10/24/2014 4:34:00PM
141612 0 10/24/2014 5:22:00PM
141613 0 10/25/2014 12:00:01AM
141615 0 10/25/2014 12:48:00PM
141616 0 10/25/2014 12:56:00PM
141617 0 10/25/2014 2:15:00PM
141618 0 10/25/2014 10:04:00PM
141619 0 10/25/2014 11:46:00PM
141620 0 10/26/2014 2:26:00AM




Incident Reports By Incident Type

i |

Incident # Exp # Date Time
141537 8] 10/10/2014 3:58:00PM
141550 0 10/12/2014 12:42:00PM
141565 0 10/15/2014 7:04:00AM
141569 0 10/15/2014 9:10:00PM
141586 0 10/20/2014 11:38:00AM
141598 0 10/22/2014 5:23:00PM
Total Incidents: 6
Uincident Type: 381 RescueorEMSstandby
Incident # Exp# Date Time
141541 0 10/11/2014 11:00:00AM
141614 0 10/25/2014 11:00:00AM
Total Incidents: 2
CIncident Type: 411 Gasoline or other flammable liquidspil
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141654 0 10/30/2014 4:44:00PM

Page 4 of 6
141623 0 10/26/2014 7:57:00AM
141625 0 10/26/2014 1:19:00PM
141626 0 10/26/2014 4:31:00PM
141627 0 10/26/2014 6:02:00PM
141628 0 10/26/2014 6:11:00PM
141629 0 10/26/2014 8:06:00PM
141630 0 10/26/2014 8:48:00PM
141631 0 10/27/2014 6:35:00AM
141632 0 10/27/2014 9:52:00AM
141633 0 10/27/2014 11:00:00AM
141634 0 10/27/2014 12:22:00PM
141639 0 10/28/2014 6:16:00AM
141640 0 10/28/2014 8:50:00AM
141642 0 10/28/2014 4:15:00PM
141643 0 10/28/2014 4:45:00PM
141649 0 10/29/2014 5:53:00PM
141650 0 10/30/2014 9:42:00AM
141652 0 10/30/2014 12:24:00PM
141653 0 10/30/2014 2:10:00PM
141655 0 10/30/2014 5:09:00PM
141656 0 10/30/2014 8:34:00PM
141657 0 10/31/2014 4:29:00AM
141660 0 10/31/2014 7:45:00PM
141661 0 10/31/2014 8:20:00PM

Total Incidents: 125

Vlncldent Type

322 Vehlcle accldent w1th |njur|es

!

i

Total Incidents: 1




Incident Reports By Incident Type

1

e o Page 5016
lncldent Type: = 412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) R . i
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141637 0 10/27/2014 3:24:00PM
Total Incidents: 1
! Incident Tybeg_ 7 4:‘2:“6afbon monoxide incident i :_" B . =N '
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141647 0 10/28/2014 7:57:00AM
Total Incidents: 1
[IncidentType: ~ 444 Powerlinedown |
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141562 0 10/14/2014 9:53:00PM
Total Incidents: 1
hﬁf]a;;trTyig-_: :_425_,_ RI:;-IT’IWQ—:—S-F(;I“IIed electrlcal equ:pment ﬂiﬁ , g e
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141504 0 10/3/2014 9:24:.00PM
141507 0 10/4/2014 9:28:00AM
Total Incidents: 2
| Incident Type: 500 _Service Call, other
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141648 0 10/28/2014 5:30:00PM
Total Incidents: 1
| Incident Type: __611 _ Dispatched 8 canceledenroute . ____
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141499 0 10/3/2014 10:56:00AM
141538 0 10/10/2014 5:08:00PM
141624 0 10/26/2014 1:10:00PM
141638 0 10/27/2014 4:46:00PM
141641 0 10/28/2014 11:29.00AM
141644 4] 10/28/2014 6:15:00PM
141651 0 10/30/2014 11:36:00AM
141658 0 10/31/2014 9:;53:00AM
Total Incidents; 8
Incident Type: 671 _ Hazmatrelease investigationw/nohazmat . __.___.. |
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141572 0 10/17/2014 11:08:00AM
Total Incidents: 1




- Incident Reports By Incident Type

i

N @ 1 1A
| Incident Type: 700 False alarm or false call, other )
Incident # Exp# Date Time
141659 0 10/31/2014 6:12:00PM
Total Incidents: 1
' ln;aent Type: T 736. CO detéctorrawétvivation due to malfunction ) _‘
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141539 0 10/11/2014 3:05:00AM
141576 0 10/17/2014 6:57:00PM
Total Incidents: 2
[ Incident Type: 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional I R
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141546 0 10/11/2014 11:30:00PM
141555 0 10/13/2014 8:58:00AM
141635 0 10/27/2014 2:01:00PM
Total Incidents: 3
UIncident Type: 745 Alarm system sounded, no fire - unintentional |
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141557 0 10/13/2014 2:54:00PM
141568 0 10/15/2014 2:57:00PM
Total Incidents: 2
“incident Type: 746 Carbon monoxide detector activation,neCO__
Incident # Exp # Date Time
141519 (#] 10/6/2014 7:35:00PM
141580 0 10/18/2014 1:42:00PM
Total Incidents: 2
Total Number of Incidents: 167

Print Date: 11/17/2014 Total Number of Incident Types: 20



FIRE DEPARTMENT OPEN HOUSE - October 12, 2014




FIRE DEPARTMENT OPEN HOUSE - October 12, 2014
TN S

Thank you to everyone who helped to make this event possibie...
especially all of our residents who attended.
We appreciate your efforts in helping keep our Village safe from Fire!



